

**OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION-II,  
GOVERNMENT OF SINDH, KARACHI**

Tender form issued to M/S. \_\_\_\_\_, Government Contractor,  
and charged Rs. \_\_\_\_\_ Vide D.R. No. \_\_\_\_\_, Dated: \_\_\_\_\_

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER  
EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION-II  
KARACHI

**NAME OF WORK:** EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION (ECE) INTERVENTION KARACHI DIVISION (ADP NO. 156 OF 2016-2017) @ GBPS AIN-E-NOOR SECTOR 5-G NEW KARACHI (NEW MUSLIM)

I/We hereby tender for execution of the works of Government of Sindh (herein before / after) referred to as Government of Sindh, specified in the underwritten memorandum within the time modified in each memorandum at:

- |            |                          |
|------------|--------------------------|
| 1. Part-A: | @ _____ (Above / Below), |
| 2. Part-B: | @ _____ (Above / Below), |
| 3. Part-C: | @ _____ (Above / Below), |
| 4. Part-D: | @ _____ (Above / Below), |

The estimate carried out & according to all respect with the specification design / drawing & instruction, in writing referred to rule-I here of the clause-12 of the annexed condition of the contract & agreement, that when material for the work are provided by the Government such materials & rates to paid for then shall be as provided in Schedule-B here to:

**GENERAL DESCRIPTION:**

i)	Estimated Cost	:-	Rs. 1.500 Million
ii)	Earnest Money 5%	:-	Rs. 0.075 Million
iii)	Security Deposit (5%) in/c Earnest Money (5%) Total (10%)	:-	Rs. 0.150 Million
iv)	Income Tax (7.50%)	:-	Rs. 0.112 Million
v)	Time allowed for completion of work	:-	03 Months

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER  
EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION-II  
KARACHI

**CONTRACTOR'S UNDERTAKING**

I/We have offered that above rates after taking into consideration all the terms and conditions as per B-I, printed tender & this memorandum and shall be base to fill-up & completed the B-I, tender form co, as to complete the agreement. In case of failure, the Department will be at liable to take action against me/us.

- |                 |                   |
|-----------------|-------------------|
| i) Schedule-A:  | Nil               |
| ii) Schedule-B: | Attached herewith |

(SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTOR)

## Schedule "B"

NAME OF  
WORK:-

Early Childhood Education Intervention Karachi Division at Government Boys Primary School Ain E Noor 5-G New Karachi, Karachi. (ADP No: 156/2016-2017).

S.No:	DISCRIPTION OF ITEM	QUANTITY	RATE	UNIT	AMOUNT
01.	Excavation in foundation of building bridges and other structures including dagbelling dressing refilling around structure with excavated earth watering and ramming lead upto 5 ft. (b) In ordinary Soil. (S.I.No.18-b P-5).				
	1987.50 Cft	3176.25	% ° Cft	Rs.	6313
02.	Cement Concrete brick or stone ballast 1-1/2 to 2" guage (C) ratio 1:4:8 (S.I. No. 4-C/P-14)				
	483.07 Cft	9416.28	%Cft	Rs.	45487
03.	Errection and removal of vertical centering for R.C.C. or or plain C.C. work.(P-18/19-b-11)				
	501.00 Sft	3127.41	%Sft	Rs.	15,668
04.	C.C plain i/c placing,compacting,finishing,screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering, ratio 1:3:6.(P-5/5-H)				
	167.84 Cft	12595.00	%Cft	Rs.	21139
05.	R.C.C. including all labour and material except the cost of steel rainforcement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid seperately, This rate also includes all kinds of moulds, lifting ghuttering curring rendering and finishing the exposed surface (including screening and washing of shingle (a) R.C. work in roof slab beams coloumnns rafts liftels and other structural laid in situ precast laid in position complete in all respects (ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs and other 1/8" to 1/4" guage (S.I. No: 6-A/P.No.19)				
	1290.79 Cft	337.00	P.Cft	Rs.	434996
06.	Fabrication of Mild Steel reinforcement for cement concrete including cutting bending, laying in position, making joints and fastenings including cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust from bars.) (S.I.No.8-b P-16).				
	74.91 Cwt	5001.70	P.Cwt	Rs.	374677
07.	Filling watering and remmaning earth in floor with with surplus earth from out side lead upto one chain lift upto 5 feet.(P5-22)				
	662.50 Cft	1512.50	%oCft	Rs.	1,002
08.	Providing Earth at Site Passing 4 sieve and plasticity index less than 6 watering by adding optimum moisture content, compacting upto 95% of relative dry density by using mechanical means. Under Floor & other desired areas as per approved sections (Rate included the cost of Earth). (R.....A)				
	1156.37 Cft	19.05	P.Cft	Rs.	22029
09.	P/L 1:3:6 cement concrete solid block masonary wall 6" below in thikness set in 1:6 cement mortor in G.Floor Super structure in/c racking out joint and curing etc complete (S.I.NO.24/P-19)				
	392.75 Cft	15771.01	%Cft	Rs.	61941
10.	Cement plaster 1:4 up to 20" height © 3/4" thick. (S.I.No.11-d P-52)				
	2944.00 Sft	3015.76	%Sft	Rs.	88784
11.	P/F fixing G.I. Frames / Chowkhats of size 7"x2" or 4-1/2"x3"for Door using 20 guage G.I. sheet i.c. welded hinges and fixing at sit with necessary hold fasts, filling with cement sand slurry of ratil 1:6, and repairing the jambs. The cost also i/c. all carriage tools and plants used in making and fixing. (S.I. 29 P-92)				
	95.50 Rft	228.90	P.Rft	Rs.	21860
12.	P/L G.I. Frames / Chowkats of size 7" x 2" or 4-1/2" x 3" for Windows using 20 gauge G.I. Sheet i/c welded hinges and fixing at site with necessary hold fasts, filling with cement sand slurry of ratio 1:6 and repairing the jambs. The cost also includes all carriage tools and plants used in making and fixing. (P/28-92).				
	16.0 Rft	240.50	P.Rft	Rs.	3848
13.	Laying Floor of Approved White Glazed tile 1/4" thick in white cement 1:2 over 3/4" thick cement mortar 1:2 complete.(P.No.42 Item No.24)				
	33.00 Sft	27678.86	%Sft	Rs.	9134
14.	White Glazed Tiles 1/4" Thick Dado jointed in white cement and laid over 1:2 cement sand mortar 3/4" thick including finishing.)P-No.44/37)				
	107.63 Sft	28253.61	%Sft	Rs.	30409

Supplying & fixing in position Aluminium channels framing for sliding Windows & Ventilators of Alcop made with 5 mm thick tinted glass glazing (Belgium) & Aluminium fly screen l/c handles stoppers & locking arrangement etc. complete.(P-NO.107/Item No.84-B)			
50.00 Sft	1647.69	P.Sft	Rs. 82385
16. Providing and fixing in position, Doors, Windows and Ventilators of first class deodar wood frames, and 1 3/4" thick commercial , ply veneer shutters of first class deodar skeleton (H ollow ) and commercial ply wood (3 ply ) on both sides.(P-58/9) (only shutters)			
93.49 Sft	856.53	P.Sft	Rs. 80,077
17. P/F with Sunken Iron Screws Wooden Architrave approved design / shape having width not less than 2-1/2 inches as directed by Engineer In charge. (S.I.No.60 page 73)			
95.50 Sft	49.97	P.Sft	Rs. 4772
18. Supplying & Fixing in Position Iron Steel Grill of 3/4" x 1/4" size flat iron of approved design including pointing 3 coats etc. complete (weight not to be finished grill). (S.I.No: 26 P-92)			
55.58 Nos	180.50	Each.	Rs. 10032
19. First Class Deodar Wood wrought, joinery in doors and windows etc. fixed in position including Chowkats hold fasts hinges, iron tower bolts chocks cleats, handles and cords with hooks etc. (b) 1-3/4" thick (S.I.No.7-b P-57) (Only shutters)			
17.07 Sft	902.93	P.Sft	Rs. 15413
20. Providing and laying 2" thick topping cement concrete (1:2:4 ) including Surface finishing and dividing into panels:P-42 Item No.16-C)			
877.00 Sft	3275.50	%Sft	Rs. 28,726
21. Two Coats or Bitumen laid hot using 34 lbs for % Sft over roof & blinded with sand at one Cft per % Sft. (S.I No:13 Page-34).			
589.00 Sft	1887.40	%Sft	Rs. 11117
22. Notice board made with cement.(P-94,Item No.1)			
40.00 Sft	58.11	P.Sft	Rs. 2324
23. Reinforced Cement Concrete Spout including fixing in position 2 1/2" x 6" x 5".(P.No.17 Item No.14)			
4.00 Sft	261.25	Each	Rs. 1,045
24. Distempering Three coats (P-53,Item No.24-c)			
478.50 Sft	1079.65	%Sft	Rs. 5,166
25. Preparing the surface and painting with <b>Matt Finish</b> l/c rubbing the surface with barly (silicon carbide) rubbing brick) filling the voids with zink / chalk/ plaster of pairs mixture , applying first coats premix making the surface smooth and then painting 3 coats with matt finish of approved make etc complete( new surface)(S.NO. 36/P-55) three coats			
1266.92 Sft	3444.38	%Sft	Rs. 43638
26. Preparing the surface and painting with <b>Weather Coat</b> l/c rubbing the surface with rubbing brick / sand Paper, filling the voids with chalk/ plaster of Paris and then painting with weather coat of approved make. ( 3 Coats) (P.No.56 Item No.38-A)			
1536.00 Sft	2567.92	%Sft	Rs. 39443
27. Painting new surface Prepering surface and painting D/W surface patent roofing etc three coats (S.NO. 5-c-i/P-69)			
264.00 Sft	2116.41	%Sft	Rs. 5587

COST OF SCHEDULE ITEMS:-

1467014



NAME OF WORK:- *Early Childhood Education Intervention Karachi Division at Government Boys Primary School Ain E Noor 5-G New Karachi, Karachi. (ADP No: 156/2016-2017).*

S.No:	DISCRIPTION OF ITEM	QUANTITY	RATE	UNIT	AMOUNT
-------	---------------------	----------	------	------	--------

**NON-SCHEDULE**

01.	P/L Porcelain Tiles glazed & polished 16"x16"x5/16" on floor or wall facing in required color & patterns in white cement & pigment over a base of 1:2 gray C.M. 3/4" thick i/c washing & filling joints with slurry of white cement & pigment in desired shape with finishing, cleaning & coats of wax polish i/c cutting tiles to proper profile. (R.....A)	507.50 Sft	262.00	P.Sft	Rs. 132965
02.	Difference of S/R Cement.(R.....A)	156.31 Sft	40.00	P.Bag	Rs. 6252
COST OF NON SCHEDULE ITEMS:-					Rs. 139217